
CERCLE DE TIR DE LA POLICE GRAND-DUCALE 

 

CHALLENGE FAL 2011 

 

Classement individuel 

 

 
Class. Nom/Prénom Société S1 S2 S3 Tot. 

1 Heischbourg Ed CT-Police 74 79 76 229 

2 Marbach Marc Kayl 75 82 68 225 

3 Heusbourg Jean Paul ASORL 75 73 70 218 

4 Cvelich Michael Luxembourg-Cents 68 68 79 215 

5 Cooper John NAMSA 80 59 74 213 

6 Schneider Marc Orscholz 69 71 73 213 

7 Tombari Fabrizio Hesperange 70 69 73 212 

8 Wohner Jean Philippe CT-Heinsch 63 76 70 209 

9 Kaiser Pit Echternach 76 70 60 206 

10 Wacht Stefan Orscholz 66 70 69 205 

11 Fracec Tim Leukbachschützen 71 60 74 205 

12 Ziger Laurent CT-Police 66 66 71 203 

13 Diedrich Oliver Leukbachschützen 66 70 67 203 

14 Mangen Jean ASORL 65 66 71 202 

15 Greiveldinger Mike CT-Police 56 77 68 201 

16 Schmit Guy Kayl 80 48 72 200 

17 Kohl Jörg Echternach 63 69 66 198 

18 Struikenkamp Edwin Echternach 63 64 69 196 

19 Heintz Jean Hesperange 62 67 61 190 

20 Hamen Paul CT-Police 62 58 69 189 

21 Hanck Fred ASORL 62 58 66 186 

22 Szölösy Mike CT-Police 77 60 48 185 

23 Gronimus Stefan Orscholz 62 57 64 183 

24 Muller Harald NAMSA 51 68 63 182 

25 Larive Gauthier La Balistique 57 63 61 181 

26 Feiereisen Patrick CT-Police 66 59 55 180 

27 Flammang Raymond Echternach 56 59 64 179 

28 Ney Max CT-Police 65 63 50 178 

29 Teodoro Denis Hesperange 68 61 47 176 

30 Le Floch Stephane La Balistique 48 54 71 173 

31 Kimmel Roger Echternach 51 55 65 171 

32 Mertens Edmond La Balistique 49 64 57 170 

33 Schlesser Franþois Hesperange 54 57 57 168 

34 Goergen Men Kayl 60 54 54 168 

35 Halsdorf Carlo CT-Police 58 64 45 167 

36 Mergen Georges NAMSA 55 48 60 163 

37 Kraemer Andreas Echternach 68 25 67 160 

38 Sinner Mike CT-Police 68 70 22 160 

39 Laures Noel CT-Police 62 65 31 158 

40 Bordet Jean Louis CT-Police 61 57 36 154 

41 Juras Kestutis Hesperange 41 59 53 153 

42 Hansen Théo Echternach 41 46 65 152 

43 Roller Jean ASORL 61 69 21 151 



44 Sinner Pit Leukbachschützen 43 58 50 151 

45 Brunetti Roberto La Balistique 51 60 40 151 

46 Hirtz Claude NAMSA 57 59 32 148 

47 Eckert Gilles CT-Police 64 38 43 145 

48 Ferron Claude Echternach 52 48 41 141 

49 Boileau Marc La Balistique 43 29 64 136 

50 Dappe Yves La Balistique 38 40 58 136 

51 Cooper Keith NAMSA 37 45 54 136 

52 Schmit Claude Leukbachschützen 52 52 32 136 

53 Manderscheid Mil Douane 67 46 21 134 

54 Kirf Urban Orscholz 52 26 54 132 

55 Christophe Victor ASORL 65 33 34 132 

56 Soisson Jeff CT-Police 44 40 45 129 

57 Flammang Patrick CT-Police 51 42 34 127 

58 Lauer Fränz ASORL 40 46 38 124 

59 Philips Frank Leukbachschützen 37 60 15 112 

60 Prim Alain NAMSA 36 27 45 108 

61 Zipp Christian CT-Police 30 21 42 93 

62 Hirtz Chris NAMSA 26 34 28 88 

63 Kirf Jacqueline Orscholz 28 34 18 80 

64 Schleimer Aly ASORL 25 24 18 67 

65 Kirf Agnes Orscholz 4 19 23 46 

66 Beck Bob CT-Police 26 2 18 46 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CERCLE DE TIR DE LA POLICE GRAND-DUCALE 

 

CHALLENGE FAL 2011 

 

Classement par équipes 

 
1 CT-Police 1   

 Heischbourg Ed 229  

 Ziger Laurent 203  

 Greiveldinger Mike 201 633 

    

2 ASORL 1   

 Heusbourg Jean Paul 218  

 Mangen Jean 202  

 Hanck Fred 186 606 

    

3 Orscholz 1   

 Schneider Marc 213  

 Wacht Stefan 205  

 Gronimus Stefan 183 601 

    

4 Echternach 1   

 Kaiser Pit 206  

 Kohl Jörg 198  

 Struikenkamp Edwin 196 600 

    

5 Kayl 1   

 Marbach Marc 225  

 Schmit Guy 200  

 Goergen Men 168 593 

    

6 Hesperange 1   

 Tombari Fabrizio 212  

 Heintz Jean 190  

 Teodoro Denis 176 578 

    

7 Leukbachschützen   

 Fracec Tim 205  

 Diedrich Oliver 203  

 Sinner Pit 151 559 

    

8 NAMSA 1   

 Cooper John 213  

 Muller Harald 182  

 Mergen Georges 163 558 

    

9 CT-Police 2   

 Hamen Paul 189  

 Szöllösy Mike 185  

 Feiereisen Patrick 180 554 

 



CERCLE DE TIR DE LA POLICE GRAND-DUCALE 

 

CHALLENGE FAL 2011 

 

Classement par équipes 

 
10 La Balistique 1   

 Larive Gauthier 181  

 Le Floch Stephane 173  

 Mertens Edmond 170 524 

    

11 Echternach 2   

 Flammang Raymond 179  

 Kimmel Roger 171  

 Kraemer Andreas 160 510 

    

    

12 CT-Police 3   

 Ney Max 178  

 Halsdorf Carlo 167  

 Sinner Mike 160 505 

    

13 CT-Police 4   

 Laures Noel 158  

 Bordet Jean Louis 154  

 Eckert Gilles 145 457 

    

14 La Balistique 2   

 Brunetti Roberto 151  

 Boileau Marc 136  

 Dappe Yves 136 423 

    

15 ASORL 2   

 Roller Jean 151  

 Christophe Victor 132  

 Lauer Frõnz 124 407 

    

16 NAMSA 2   

 Hirtz Claude 148  

 Cooper Keith 136  

 Prim Alain 108 392 

    

17 CT-Police 5   

 Soisson Jeff 129  

 Flammang Patrick 127  

 Zipp Christian 93 349 

    

18 Orscholz 2   

 Kirf Urban 132  

 Kirf Jacqueline 80  

 Kirf Agnes 46 258 

 


